
STREET AND AVENUE GUIDE

Tenth, from S s Market bet Ninth
and Eleventh, S E to Di\ision

Crots Sts. W. E.
Market 2 1

Stevenson
Jessie

Mission 100 101
Minna
Natoma
Howard 200 201
Folsom 300 301
Sheridan
Harrison 400 401
Bryant 500 501
Division (e) (e)

Tenth Avenue, from Mountain Lake
Park, to point S of Quintara

CrouSts. E. W.
Presidio 2 1

Lake 100 101
California 200 201
Clement 300 301
Geary 400 401
Anza 500 501
Balboa 600 601
Cabrillo 700 701
Fulton (c) (c)

Golden Gate Park ....

Lincoln Way 1200 1201
Irving 1300 1301
Judah 1400 1401
Kirkbam 1500 1501
Lawton 1600 1601
Moraga 1700 1701
Noriega 1800 1801
Ortega 1900 1901
Pacheco 2000 2001
Quintara 2100 2101

Tenth Avenue South (now Jerrold Av)
Terrace Drive (St Francis Wood)

from S s Portola Drive S E nr
San Anselmo Av

Tevis (South S. F.), from Water
Front, S W to County Line

Texas, from Sixteenth bet Mississippi

and Missouri S to Tulare
Theresa, from N W s Mission bet

Tingley and Cotter

Third, from S s Market bet second
and Fourth, S E to Channel
then S to Burke bet Tennessee
and Illinois

Cross Sts. W. E.
Market 2 1

Stevenson
Jessie

Mission 100 101
Minna
Sherwood Place

Natoma
Hunt
Howard 200 201
Tehama
Clementina
Folsom 300 301
Verona Place

Harrison 400 401
Perry
Stillman

Bryant 500 501
Taber Place

South Park
Varney Place

Brannan 600 601

Townsend 700 * 701
King 800 801
Berry 900
Channel 1000 i(o)

Hooper 1100 (o)

Irwin 1200 (o)

HubbeU 1300 (o)

Daggett 1400 1401
Merimac 1500 1501
Fifth 1600
Alameda 1601
El Dorado 1700 1701
Sixteenth 1800 1801
Seventeenth 1900 1901
Mariposa 2000 2001
Eighteenth 2100 2101
Nineteenth 2200 2201
Twentieth 2300 2301
2600 Twenty-second

2501 2500 2601
Twenty-third 2700 2701
Twenty-fourth 2800 2801
Twenty-fifth 2900 2901
Twenty-sixth 3000 300

1

Army 3100 3101
Marin 3200 3201
Islais 3300 3301
Arthur Av 3400 3401
Burke Av (e) (e)

Third Avenue, from Presidio Reser-
vation S to Parnassus Av. For
Nos. see Nineteenth Av

Third Avenue South (Custer Avenue)

Thirteenth, from Harrison bet
Twelfth and Fourteenth, W to
Mission

Cross SU. N. S.

Harrison 2 1

Bemice
Trainor Avenue
Isis •

Folsom 100
Howard 200
Frankfort Avenue ....
Mission (e)

Thirteenth Avenue (now Funston Av)
Thirteenth Avenue South (now Mc-

Kinnon Av)

Thirtieth, from W s Mission S of

Twenty-ninth, to point W of

Fowler Av

Cross Sts. N. S.

Mission 2

San Jose Avenue 100

Dolores 200
Chenery
Church 300
Dame
Whitney
Sanchez 400
Harper
Noe 500
Laidley

Castro 600
Diamond 700
Douglass 800
Hoffman Av 900
Glen Av 1000
Burnett Av 1100
Twin Peaks Av 1200

Kenyon Av 1300

Stanford Heights Av. . 1400

Fowler Av 1500

Thirtieth Avenue, from point

101

201

(e)

1

101

201

301

401

501

1101
1201

1301
1401

1501

N
Camino del Mar, S to Yorba.
For Nos. see Nineteenth Av

Thirtieth Avenue South (now Fitz-

gerald Av)
Thirty-eighth Avenue, from Clement

S to Yorba. For Nos. see

Nineteenth Av
Thirty-eighth Avenue South (now

Nelson Av)
Thirty-fifth Avenue, from Clement

S to Yorba. For Nos. see

Nineteenth Av
Thirty-fifth Avenue South (now Key

Av)
Thirty-first, from Castro to pomt W

of Fowler Av
Thirty-first Avenue, from point N of

Camino del Mar, S to Yorba.

For Nos. see Nineteenth Av
Thirty-first Avenue South (now Gil-

man Av)
Thirty-fourth, from point E of De-

troit W to Hamburg
Thirty-fourth Avenue, from Clement

S to Yorba. For Nos. see Nine-

teenth Av
Thirty-fourth Avenue South (now

Jamestown Av)
Thirty-ninth Avenue, from Clement

S to Sloat Blvd. For Nos. see

Nineteenth Av
Thirty-ninth Avenue South (now

Olney Av)
Thirty-second, from point E of

Burnett Av,W to Fowler Av

Thirty-second Avenue, from point

N of Camino del Mar, S to

Yorba. For Nos. see Nineteenth
Av

Thirty-second Avenue South (now
HoUister Av)

Thirty-seventh Avenue, from Shore
View .\v, S to Yorba. For Nos.
see Nineteenth Av

Thirty-seventh Avenue South (now
Meade Av)

Thirty-sixth Avenue, from Clement,
S to Yorba. For Nos. see

Nineteenth Av
Thirty-sixth Avenue South (now

Le Conte Av)
Thirty-third, from point E of

Burnett Av, W to Vue De L'Eau
Thirty-third Avenue, from Clement,

S to Yorba. For Nos. see

Nineteenth Av
Thirty-third Avenue South (now

Ingerson Av)
Thomas Avenue, from Alvord, N W

to Railroad Av, and from Silver

Av to Elmira
Thornton (now Beverly)

Thornton Avenue (Silver Terrace),

from W s Railroad Av opposite

Thomas Av, W to San Bruno Av

Thrift, West of San Jose Av, bet
Lake View and Montana from
Orizaba to Summit

Tiffany Avenue, from Valencia nr

junction Mission, S W to

Twenty-ninth
Tiffany Place (now Everett Place)

Tllden (now Beaver)
Tillman Place, from W s Grant Av

bet Sutter and Campton Place

Tingley, from N W s of Mission nr

Silver Av N W to San Jose Av
Tioga Avenue (Reis Tract), bet

Tucker and Wilde Avs, from
Delta, E to Alpha

Tobago (South S. F.). See Thirty-

foiirth Av South
Tobin, now Simny Dale Avenue
Toland, from Evans Av, S W to

Jerrold Av, and from Revere
Av to Elmira

Tomasa (Bernal Heights), from
Peralta Av, S E to Holladay Av

Tombigbee (South S. F.). See Q
South

Tompkins Avenue (Bernal Heights),

from Andover Av bet Jarboe
Av and Ogden Av, E to San
Bruno Av

Tonningsen Place (late Bowles
Place), from N s Howard bet

Twelfth and Thirteenth

Tonquin, from the bay bet Jefferson

and Lewis, W to Presidio Reser-

vation

Torrens Court, from N s Clay bet

Hyde and Larkin
Touchard, off S s Pine bet Jones and

Leavenworth, S
Tovar Avenue, from County Line,

N W to Pacheco Av

Townsend, from the bay bet Bran-
nan and King, S W to Eighth

and Di\ision

Cross Sis. N. S.

The Embarcadero ....

First 2 1

Gale
Japan
Second 100

Stanford
Hammond Place

Clarence Place

Third 200

Ritch
Clyde
Crooks
Fourth 300

Fifth 400

Sixth 500

Seventh 600

Eighth 700

Diiision (e)

Tracy Place, from S s Vallejo bet

Columbus .\v and Stockton

Trainor, from S s Thirteenth bet Fol-

som and Harrison to Fourteenth

Treasury Place, from N s Bush bet

Sansome and Montgomery

Treat Avenue, from Florida, S W to

Eighteenth, thence S l)et Folsom
and Harrison to point S of Pre-

cita Av

Cross Sts. W. E.
Florida 2 1

Alameda 100 101

Alabama
Fifteenth 200 201
Harrison 301
Sixteenth 300
Seventeenth 400 401
Eighteenth 500 501

Nineteenth 600 601

Twentieth 700 701
Twenty-first 800 801
Twenty-second 900 901

Twenty-third 1000 1001

Twenty-fourth 1100 1101

Twenty-fifth 1200 (o)

Twenty-sixth 1300 1301

'Army (c) (c)

PrecitaAv 1500 1501

Tremont Avenue (now Downey)
from S s Waller bet Ashbury
and Clayton to point S of

Frederick

Trent Alley (now Mersey)

Trenton (late Virginia), from N s

Washington bet Stockton and
Powell, N to Pacific

Trinidad (South S. F.). See Seventh
Av South

Trinity, from N s Sutter bet Mont-
gomery and Kearny, N to Bush

Troy Alley, from W s Hyde bet

Sacramento and Clay

101

201

301
401
501
601

(e)

Truett, fromW s Mason bet Clay and
Washington

Trumbull, from E s Mission nr
Silver Av

Tucker Avenue, (Reis Tract) bet
Campbell and Tioga Avs, from
Delta, E to Alpha

Tulare, from the bay along N s Islais

Creek, W to Barneveld Av
Tulip Alley, off Russ bet Minna

and Natoma

Turk, from junction Market and
Mason bet Golden Gate Av and
Eddy, W to Arguello Boulevard.

Cross Sts. N. S.

Market and Mason ... 2 1

Margaret Court
Taylor 100 101

Jones 200 201
Leavenworth 300 301
Hyde 400 401
Marye Terrace
Dodge
Larkin 500 501
Polk 600 601

Van Ness Avenue 700 701
Franklin 800 801
Gough (o) (o)

Jefferson Square
Laguna 1100 1101
Buchanan 1200 1201

Webster 1300 1301

FiUmore 1400 1401

Steiner 1500 1501

Pierce 1600 1601

Scott 1700 1701

Seymour Avenue
Divisadero 1800 1801

Broderick 1900 1901

St. Joseph's Avenue...
Baker (o) 2001

Lyon (o) 2101

Central Avenue (o) 2201

Masonic Avenue 2300 (o)

Parker Avenue (o) 2901
WiUard 3100 3101
ArgueUoBlvd (e) (e)

Tuscany Alley, from S s Lombard bet

Stockton and Powell

Tustin Avenue, Sunnyside (Glen

Park Terrace), now Congo

Twelfth, from S s Market bet

Eleventh and Brady, S E to

Harrison

Cross Sts. W. E.

Market 2 1

Otis

Mission 100 101

Howard 200 201

Kissling

Folsom 300 301

Isis

Bemice
Harrison (e) (e)

Twelfth Avenue, from Mountain
Lake Park, S to Taraval

Cross Sts. E. W.
Presidio 2 1

Lake 100 101

CaUfomia 200 201

Clement 300 301

Geary 400 401

Anza 500 501

Balboa 600 601

Cabrillo 700 701

Fulton (c) (c)

Golden Gate Park
Lincoln Way 1200 1201

Irving 1300 1301

Judah 1400 1401

Kirkham 1500 1501

Lawton 1600 1601

Moraga 1700 1701

Noriega 1800 1801

Ortega 1900 1901

Pacheco 2000 2001

Quintara 2100 2101

Rivera 2200 2201

Santiago 2300 2301

Taraval (e) (e)

Twelfth Avenue South (now La Salle

Av)

Twentieth, from the bay bet Nine-

teenth and Twenty-first, W to

Douglass

Cross Sts. N. S.

Michigan 500 501

lUinois 600 601
Third 700 701
Tennessee 800 801
Minnestoa 900 901
Indiana 1000 1001

Iowa 1100 1101

Pennsylvania 1200 1201

Mississippi 1300 1301
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